Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

Release by Secured Party NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY Congress Financial Corporation	07/11/2005	National Banking Association: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pfatzgraff Investment Company	
Street Address:	140 East Market Street	
City:	York	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17401	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 52

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1406774	ACADIA
Registration Number:	1502253	ALEXANDRA
Registration Number:	1743866	ANSONIA
Registration Number:	1899896	APRIL
Registration Number:	1920711	ARTESIA
Registration Number:	2003641	ASHCROFT
Registration Number:	1445220	AURA
Registration Number:	1909165	BISCAYNE
Registration Number:	1937524	BONNIE BRAE
Registration Number:	1382370	
Registration Number:	1351726	CHRISTMAS COLLECTIBLES BY PFALTZGRAFF
Registration Number:	1229890	COUNTRY COLLECTIBLES BY PFALTZGRAFF
Registration Number:	1267213	COUNTRY VICTORIAN

TRADEMARK

900029341 REEL: 003132 FRAME: 0511

Registration Number:	1277028	DESIGNERS PORTFOLIO	
Registration Number:	1912565	FARMERS MARKET	
Registration Number:	1773639	FILIGREE	
Registration Number:	1169763	FOLK ART	
Registration Number:	1324634	FRESH TRADITIONS BY PFALTZGRAFF	
Registration Number:	1408561	GARDEN PARTY	
Registration Number:	1322216	GAZEBO	
Registration Number:	1675560	GRAPEVINE	
Registration Number:	2085020	HAVE DINNER ON US	
Registration Number:	1122402	HERITAGE BY PFALTZGRAFF	
Registration Number:	1507231	INNOCENCE	
Registration Number:	2326912	JUNIPER	
Registration Number:	2005141	KENILWORTH	
Registration Number:	1777233	MEADOW LANE	
Registration Number:	1709365	MIDNIGHT SUN	
Registration Number:	2220366	NATUREWOOD	
Registration Number:	1772385	NORTHWINDS	
Registration Number:	1502252	PATINA	
Registration Number:	1401244	PERENNIALS	
Registration Number:	0966470	P PFALTZGRAFF	
Registration Number:	1334344	PFALTZGRAFF	
Registration Number:	1919285	PFALTZGRAFF	
Registration Number:	1474213	PFALTZGRAFF COLLECTOR'S SERIES	
Registration Number:	1361985	POETRY	
Registration Number:	1873305	PORTFOLIO	
Registration Number:	1750712	PROVIDENCE	
Registration Number:	1340799	REMEMBRANCE	
Registration Number:	1361984	SECRETS	
Registration Number:	1488505	SKY STONEWARE BY PFALTZGRAFF	
Registration Number:	1265753	THANKSGIVING	
Registration Number:	1401243	THE TEA ROSE COLLECTION	
Registration Number:	1354113	THE VICKIE HANSON COLLECTION	
Registration Number:	1438093	TROUSSEAU	
Registration Number:	1342710	VILLAGE STONEWARE BY PFALTZGRAFF	
Registration Number:	1701122	WINTERBERRY	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003132 FRAME: 0512

Registration Number:	1408563	WYNDHAM
Serial Number:	76322997	BY INVITATION
Serial Number:	76254770	BY REQUEST
Serial Number:	76385695	PFALTZGRAFF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)357-3333

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-357-3193

Email: edward.mangano@rivkin.com

Correspondent Name: Edward P. Mangano
Address Line 1: 926 EAB Plaza
Address Line 2: 10th Floor West

Address Line 4: Uniondale, NEW YORK 11556-0926

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward P. Mangano, Attorney	
Signature:	/epm/
Date:	08/02/2005

Total Attachments: 5

source=WachoviaTMrelease#page1.tif source=WachoviaTMrelease#page2.tif source=WachoviaTMrelease#page3.tif source=WachoviaTMrelease#page4.tif source=WachoviaTMrelease#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003132 FRAME: 0513

ž

TS DRAFT 6/29/05

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, COPYRIGHTS AND LICENSES SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release And Termination of Patents, Trademarks, Copyrights and Licenses Security Agreement ("Agreement") is made as of the <u>II</u> day of July <u>II</u>, 2005 by Wachovia Bank, National Association (f/k/a Congress Financial Corporation) ("Lender"), a National Banking Association, having a mailing address of 301 South College Street, Charlotte, NC 28288 and delivered to Pfaltzgraff Investment Co. ("Company"), a Delaware corporation, with its chief executive office located at 140 East Market Street, York, Pennsylvania 17401.

BACKGROUND

WHEREAS, Lender and Company previously entered into that certain Loan and Security Agreement (the "Loan Agreement"), Guaranty (the "Guaranty") and a Patents, Trademarks, Copyrights and Licenses Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") all dated March 21, 2003 (all of the foregoing, as the same now exist, being collectively referred to herein as the "Financing Agreements"). The Security Agreement specifically granted Lender a lien and security interest in the Assets set forth on Schedule A attached thereto which was recorded in the records of the US Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Branch at Trademark Reel No. 00270! at Frames 0075 – 0089;

WHEREAS, Company's obligations to Lender as set forth in the Financing Agreements have been paid and satisfied in full and the Financing Agreements have terminated pursuant to the respective terms and provisions thereof; and

WHEREAS, Company has requested and Lender has agreed to execute this Agreement in order to release and terminate the liens and security interests granted in the Financing Agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms of the Financing Agreements and for other good, valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby accepted and acknowledged. Lender hereby irrevocably releases to Company and terminates the lien and security interest previously granted by Company to Lender in the Financing Agreements including, without limitation, the lien and security interest in all of Company's present and future right, title and interest in and to the Assets set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made part hereof, and the registration thereof and the right (but not the obligation) to sue for past, present and future infringements, and the proceeds thereof including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits.

NEWYORK01 1059839v1 356464-000524 06/30/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003132 FRAME: 0514

Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings given to such terms in the Loan Agreement and/or the Patents, Trademarks, Copyrights and Licenses Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of this __th day of July 2005.

WACHOVIA BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

(f/k/a Congress Financial Corporation)

By:

Name: Herberg Kran

STATE OF New York) ss.
COUNTY OF New York)

On this 12 day of 3014 in the year 2005 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Horton , personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual executed the instrument.

My commission expires: 6-23-06

AMY HOTALING
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
#4862066 Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires June 23, 2006

-2-

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, COPYRIGHTS AND LICENSES SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS)

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Expiration Date
ACADIA	1,406,774	8/26/86	8/26/06
ALUXANDRA	1,502,253	8/30/88	8/30/08
ANSONIA	1,743,866	12/29/92	6/13/08
APRIL	1,899,896	6/13/95	6/13/05
ARTESIA	1,920,711	9/19/95	9/19/05
ASHCROFT	2,003,641	9/24/96	9/24/06
AURA	1,445,220	6/30/87	6/30/07
BISCAYNE	1,909,165	8/1/95	8/1/05
BONNIE BRAE	1,937,524	11/21/95	11/21/05
CASTLE (NEW WITHOUT PFALTZGRAFF)	1,382,370	2/11/86	2/11/06
CHRISTMAS COLLECTIBLES BY PFALTZGRAFF	1,351,726	7/30/85	7/30/05
COUNTRY COLLECTIBLES BY PFALTZGRAFF	1,229,890	3/8/83	3/8/03
COUNTRY VICTORIAN	1,269,213	2/14/84	2/14/04
DESIGNER'S PORTFOLIO	1,227,028	5/8/84	4/8/04
FARMERS MARKET	1,912,565	8/15/95	8/15/05
FILIGREE	1,773,639	5/25/93	5/25/03
FOLK ART	1,169,763	9/15/81 – original 11/10/01 - renewed	11/10/11
FRESH TRADITIONS BY PFALTZGRAPF	1,324,634	3/12/85	3/12/05

025832.0102G/11198071v1

SCHEDULE A то RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, COPYRIGHTS AND LICENSES SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS)

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date	Expiration Date
GARDEN PARTY	1,408,561	9/9/86	9/9/06
GAZEBO	1,322,216	2/26/85	2/26/05
GRAPEVINE	1,675,560	2/11/92 – original 4/5/02 – renewed	4/5/12
HAVE DINNER ON US	2,085,020	7/29/97	7/29/07
HERITAGE BY PFALTZGRAFF	1,122,402	7/17/79 - original 7/17/99 - renewed	7/17/09
INNOCENCE	1,507,231	10/04/88	10/04/08
JUNIPER	2,326,912	3/7/00	3/7/10
KENILWORTH	2,005,141	10/1/96	10/1/06
MEADOW LANE	1,777,213	6/15/93	6/15/03
MIDNIGRT SUN	1,709,365	8/18/92- original 7/17/02 – renewed	7/17/12
NATUREWOOD	2,220,366	1/26/99	1/26/09
NORTHWINDS	1,722,385	5/18/93	5/18/03
PATINA	1,502,252	8/30/88	8/30/08
PERENNIALS	1,401,244	7/15/86	7/15/06
P PFALTZGRAFF (OLD CASTLE)	966,470	8/21/73 – original	8/21/03
PFALTZGRAFF (NEW CASTLE)	1,334,344	5/7/85	5/7/05
PFALTZGRAFF	1,919,285	9/19/95	9/19/05
PFALTZGRAFF'S COLLECTOR'S SERIES	1,474,213	1/26/88	1/26/08
POETRY	1,361,985	9/24/85	9/24/05
PORTFOLIO	1,873,305	1/10/95 – original 6/18/02 – renewed	6/18/12

025832.01026/11198071vl

REEL: 003132 FRAME: 0517

SCHEDULE A
TO
RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, COPYRIGHTS AND LICENSES SECURITY AGREEMENT
(TRADEMARKS)

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Expiration Date
PROVIDENCE	1,750,712	2/2/93	2/2/03
REMEMBRANCE	1,340,799	6/11/85	6/11/05
SECRETS	1,361,984	9/24/85	9/24/05
SKY STONEWARE BY PFALTZGRAFF	1,488,505	5/17/88	5/17/13
THANKSGIVING	1,265,753	1/31/84	1/31/04
THE TEA ROSE COLLECTION	1,401,243	7/15/86	7/15/06
THE VICKIE HANSON COLLECTION	1,354,113	8/13/85	8/13/05
TROUSSEAU	1,438,093	4/28/87	4/28/07
VILLAGE BY PFALTZGRAFF	1,342,710	6/18/85	6/18/05
WINTERBERRY	1,701,122	7/14/92 – original 4/18/02 – renewed	4/18/12
WYNDHAM	1,408,563	9/9/96	9/9/06

	Trademark Application	Application/Scrial Number	Application Date
	By Invitation	76/322,997	10/3/01
•	By Request	76/524,770	5/8/01
	Pfaltzgraff w/new logo	76/385695	3/18/02

025832.01026/11198071v1

RECORDED: 08/02/2005

b' 52

FAX NO. 717 771 1440

SUSQUEHANNA PFALTZGRAFF

NNF-15-0e LNE 00:S⊄ ∀W

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003132 FRAME: 0518